

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 64

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MOUL

Printer's No. 40

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by striking out "amount of
2 \$2,500,000" and inserting

3 greater amount of \$1,000,000 or 80% of the amount
4 restored to the fund under section 14.1(h) (8.2)

5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "\$500,000" and
6 inserting

7 \$200,000 plus 20% of the amount restored to the fund
8 under section 14.1(h) (8.2)

9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "10%" and
10 inserting

11 \$20,000

12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by striking out "at least 50%"
13 and inserting

14 the greater of 50% or 10 acres

15 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 29 and 30; page 6, lines 1 through
16 3; by striking out the period in line 29, all of line 30 on page
17 5 and all of lines 1 through 3 on page 6 and inserting

18 or to another eligible nonprofit entity.
19 (2) (Reserved).